
Weber County Taxing Districts
As of August 2023

Entity: e-mail Phone Number

Weber County

James Harvey jharvey@webercountyutah.gov 801-399-8589 Elected   

Gage Froerer gfroerer@webercountyutah.gov Elected   

Sharon Bolos sbolos@webercoutyutah.gov Elected   

Weber School District

Gina Butters, Superintendent gbutters@wsd.net 801-476-7800 Appointed

Clyde Moore, Assistant Superintendent clmoore@wsd.net Appointed

Dave Hales, Assistant Superintendent dhales@wsd.net Appointed

Jon Ritchie, VP jsritchie@wsd.net Elected   

Douglas Hurst dohurst@wsd.net Elected   

Janis Christensen jachristensen7@wds.net Elected   

Paul Widdison pawiddison@wsd.net Elected   

Jan Burrell jburrell@wsd.net Elected   

Bruce Jardine brjardine@wsd.net Elected   

Kelly Larson kelarson1@wsd.net

Ogden School District

Luke Rasmussen, Superintendent lrasmussen@ogdensd.org 801-737-7300 Appointed

Jennifer Zundel, President zuldelj@ogdensd.org Elected   

Joyce Wilson, VP wilsonj@ogdensd.org Elected   

Stacy Bernal bernals@ogdensd.org Elected   

Amber Allred allreda@ogdensd.org Elected   

Nancy Blair blairn@ogdensd.org Elected   

Susan Richards richardss@ogdensd.org Elected   

Arlene Anderson andersona@ogdensd.org Elected   

Weber-Charter Schools

GreenWood Charter School School Director, Tracey Nelsen 801-590-5972 Appointed

840 North US 89 Kathryn Clark, Assistant Director 801-590-5972 Appointed

Harrisville 84404

Maria Montessori Academy Director, Ms Sara Tucker stucker@mmautah.org 801-827-0150 Appointed

2505 N 200 E

North Ogden, 84414

Venture Academy / High School Principal K-8,Christina Earl 801-393-3900 Appointed

Elected / Appointed
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Principal High School, Nissa Green 

495 N 1500 W Executive Director, Mark Child Appointed

Marriot-Slaterville 84404

Good Foundations Academy Executive Director, Lisa Erwin 801-393-2950 Appointed

5101 S 1050 W Board Director, Jamie Walker 801-393-2950 Appointed

Riverdale, UT  84405

Quest Academy Charter Principal, Dr. Dave Bullock 801-731-9859 Appointed

4862 W 4000 S

West Haven, 84401

Utah Military Academy Principal, Ben smith bensmith@utahmilitaryacademy.org 801-689-3013 Appointed

5120 S 1050 W

Riverdale, UT  84405

Ogden-Charter Schools

Leadership Learning Academy Director, Kimberlee McClellen kmcclellan@llacharter.org 801-784-5170 Appointed

1111 2nd Street Principal, Jared Buckley jbuckley@llacharter.org 801-784-5170 Appointed

Ogden 84404

DaVinci Academy Executive Administrator, Fred Donaldson Fred.Donaldson@DaVinciAcademy.org 801-409-0700 Appointed

215 22nd St Board President, Sally Shigley 801-409-0700 Appointed

Ogden 84401

Ogden Preparatory Kasey Kennington kkennington@ogdenprep.org 801-627-2066 Appointed

1415 Lincoln Ave Shevon Lopez slopez@ogdenprep.org Appointed

Ogden, UT  84404 Debbie Deem ddeem@ogdenprep.org Appointed

Farr West City (City Council) Kenn Phippen, Mayor mayor@farrwestcity.org 801-731-4187 Elected   

Boyd Ferrin, Asst. Mayor boyd.ferrin@farrwestcity.org Elected   

David Chugg david.chugg@farrwestcity.com Elected   

Joshua  Blazzard josh.blazzard@farrwestcity.com Elected   

Janele Leatham janele.leatham@farrwestcity.com Elected   

Katie Williams katie.williams@farrwestcity.com Elected   

Harrisville City (Council) Michelle Tait, Mayor mayor@cityofharrisville.com 801-782-9648 Elected   

Steve Weiss sweiss@cityofharrisville.com Elected   

Max Jackson mjackson@cityofharrisville.com Elected   

Blair Christensen bchristensen@cityofharrisville.com Elected   

Kenny Loveland kloveland@cityofharrisville.com Elected   

Grover Wilhelmsen gwilhelmsen@cityofharrisville.com Elected   
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Hooper City (Council) Dale Fowers, Mayor dfowers@hoopercity.com 801-430-4299 Elected   

Debra Marigoni dmarigoni@hoopercity.com Elected   

Bryce Wilcox bwilcox@hoopercity.com Elected   

Lisa Northrop lnorthrop@hoopercity.com Elected   

Ryan Hill rhill@hoopercity.com Elected   

Cindy Cox ccox@hoopercity.com Elected   

Huntsville Town (Council) Richard Sorensen, Mayor rsorensen@huntsvilletown.com 801-745-1280 Elected   

Kevin Anderson kanderson@huntsvilletown.com Elected   

Bruce Ahlstrom bahlstrom@huntsvilletown.com Elected   

Artie Powell apowell@huntsvilletown.com Elected   

Sandy Hunter shunter@huntsvilletown.com Elected   

Marriott-Slaterville City (Council) Scott VanLeeuwen, Mayor mscity@webpipe.net 801-627-1919 Ext.204 Elected   

Dennis Ilum mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

Erin Holley mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

Rob Smout mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

Brad Slater mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

Dee Christofferson mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

North Ogden (Council) S. Neal Berube, Mayor nberube@nogden.org 801-782-7211 Elected   

Blake Cevering bcevering@nogden.org Elected   

Phillip Swanson sfawson@nogden.org Elected   

Ryan Barker rbarker@nogden.org Elected   

Jay D Dalpias jddalpias@nogden.org Elected   

Charlotte Ekstrom cekstrom@noogden.org Elected   

Ogden City (Council) Mike Caldwell, Mayor citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-629-8710 Elected   

Bart Blair citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-388-1517 Elected   

Angela Choberka citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-388-0031 Elected   

Ben Nadolski, Chair citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-643-4953 Elected   

Luis Lopez, Vice Chair citycouncil@ogdencity.com (801) 686-5685 Elected   

Richard Hyer citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-782-2865 Elected   

Marcia White citycouncil@ogdencity.com 801-829-1350 Elected   

Ken Richey citycouncil@ogdencity.com (385) 244-2305 Elected   

Plain City (Council) Jon Beesley, Mayor jonb@plaincityutah.org 801-388-0383 Elected   

Buddy Sadler buddygsadler@gmail.com 801-731-2777 Elected   

Rachael Beal beal.plaincity@yahoo.com 801-400-9070 Elected   

Todd Skeen TandDSkeen@gmail.com 801-731-4660 Elected   

Jed Jenkins jedijenkins@gmail.com 801-710-9101 Elected   

Luigi Panunzio
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Pleasant View City (Council) Leonard Call, Mayor Lcall@pleasantviewcity.com 801-782-8529 Elected   

Ann Arrington aarrington@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

David Marriott dmarriott@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

Steve Gibson sgibson@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

Sara Urry surry@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

Phil Nelsen pnelsen@pleasantviewcity.com Elected   

Riverdale City (Council) Braden Mitchell, Mayor bmitchell@riverdalecity.com 801-394-5541 Elected   

Anne Hansen ahansen@riverdalecity.com Elected   

Alan Arnold aarnold@riverdalecity.com Elected   

Karina Merrill kmerrill@riverdalecity.com Elected   

Steve Hilton shilton@riverdalecity.com Elected   

Bart Stevens bstevens@riverdalecity.com Elected   

Roy City (Council) Robert Dandoy, Mayor rdandoy@royutah.org 801-774-1020 / 1028 Elected   

Randy Scadden randy.scadden@royutah.org Elected   

Sophie Paul sophie.paul@royutah.org Elected   

Ann Jackson ajackson@royutah.org Elected   

Diane Wilson dwilson@royutah.org Elected   

Joe Paul jpaul@royutah.org Elected   

South Ogden City (Council) Russell Porter, Mayor rporter@southogdencity.gov 801-622-2700 Elected   

Mike Howard mhoward@southogdencity.gov Elected   

Brent Strate bstrate@southogdencity.gov Elected   

Sallee Orr sorr@southogdencity.gov Elected   

Susan Stewart sstewart@southogdencity.gov Elected   

Jeanette Smyth jsmyth@southogdencity.gov Elected   

Uintah City (Council) Gordon Cutler, Mayor mayorcutler@uintahcity.com 801-726-0613 Elected   

Dave Boothe uintahfire@aol.com 801-479-4595 Elected   

Michelle Roberts michelleroberts362@gmail.com 801-388-0810 Elected   

Jerry Smith jerryandpat1968@yahoo.com 801-209-2595 Elected   

Kristi Bell cckristibell@gmail.com 435-757-2444 Elected   

Washington Terrace City (Council) Mark Allen, Mayor mayormark41@yahoo.com (801) 479-7070 Elected   

Jeff West jeffw@washingtonterracecity.org 801-589-1189 Elected   

Jill Christensen jillc@washingtonterracecity.org 801-399-0026 Elected   

F Carey Seal careys@washingtonterracecity.org 801-648-8567 Elected   

Randy Ferlin randyf@washingtonterracecity.org 801-458-7263 Elected   

Scott Barker scottb@washingtonterracecity.org (801) 458-0105 Elected   

West Haven City (Council) Rob Vanderwood, Mayor rob.vanderwood@cepheid.com 801-731-4519 Elected   
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Ryan Saunders ryan@westhavencity.com Elected   

Carrie Call carriec@westhavencity.com Elected   

Nina Morse ninam@westhavencity.com Elected   

Kim Dixon kimd@westhavencity.com Elected   

Ryan Swapp ryan@westhavencity.com Elected   

Ben Lomond Cemetery Leonard Call, Chairman benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net 801-782-5032 Appointed

Kevin Bailey benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net Appointed

David Gordon benlomondcemetery@qwestoffice.net Appointed

Eden Cemetery Jean Gould (801) 745-3522 Appointed

Hooper Cemetery See Hooper City Council 801-732-1064

Liberty Cemetery Steve Thompson libertycemetery.ut@gmail.com 801-745-3677 Appointed

Ronnie Chambers Appointed

Jennifer Hilburn casca144@aol.com Appointed

Tyson Dickson Appointed

Tessa Bailey Appointed

Plain City Cemetery General Contact-Charra Bradford pccemetery@msn.com 801-731-5210; (801) 731-4008 Appointed

Brent Weston pccemetery@msn.com Appointed

Joel Freestone pccemetery@msn.com Appointed

Ross Taylor pccemetery@msn.com Appointed

Jeff East pccemetery@msn.com Appointed

Monette Panter monette@bonavistawater.com Appointed

John Bradford Appointed

Warren West-Warren Cemetery Eddie Larue 801-731-3353 Appointed

Gary Hales 801-731-4913 Appointed

Gene Meibos 801-731-1804 Appointed

Duncan Murray 801-731-7348 Appointed

West Weber-Taylor Cemetery Rogder Heslop Appointed

Bona Vista Water Blake Carlin, General Manager Blake@bonavistawater.com 801-621-0474 Ext.202 Appointed

Monette Panter, Office Manager monette@bonavistawater.com                             Ext.203     Appointed

Mayor Scott Vanleeuen mscity@webpipe.net Elected   

Mayor Michelle Tate, Chair mayor@cityofharrisville.com Elected   

Mayor Jon Beesley, Vice Chair jon@wssutah.com Elected   

Mayor Kenn Phippen mayor@farrwestcity.org Elected   
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Ronald Stratford dairydud49@gmail.com Appointed

Hooper Water Korry Green 801-985-1991 Appointed

Marvin Zaugg Appointed

Dennis Dallinga Appointed

Scott Gorder Appointed

Pine View Water See Ogden River Water Users Assoc 801-621-6555

Ogden River Water Users Assoc David Humphreys - President support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed

David Hall support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Marci Doolan support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Paul Nelson support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Brady Herd support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

James Hill support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

South Ogden Conservation District Joseph Bauman - Board Chairman support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed

Joseph Bauman support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Brad Wheeler support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Samuel Hood support@pineviewwater.com

Weber-Box Elder Conservation Disctrict David S. Humphreys - Board Chair support@pineviewwater.com 801-621-6555 Appointed

Paul Nelson support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

James Hill support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

David Hall support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Marci Doolan support@pineviewwater.com Appointed

Powder Mountain Water James Harvey jharvey@pmwsid.org 801-399-8406 Elected   

Robert Bingham-Chair rbingham@pmwsid.org 801-983-2727 Appointed

Ron Wilson rwilson@pmwsid.org 520-227-9696 Appointed

Robert Behrendt          rbehrendt@pmwsid.org 801-983-2727 Appointed

Robert Cabot rcabot@pmwsid.org 207-446-4146 Appointed

Roy Water Conservancy District Mgr - Rodney Banks roywater2@roywater.com 801-825-9744 Appointed

Mark W. Ohlin, Chair roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Gary L. Newman, Vice Chair roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Gary S. Adams roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Jon S. Ritchie roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Chad Zito- vice Chair roywater2@roywater.com Appointed

Uintah Highlands Improvement District Main Contact uhid1@qwestoffice.net 801-476-0945

William Galbraith  - Board Chair bill@bellphoto.com Appointed

Brent W Innes Appointed
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Brock D Loomis Appointed

Terry Hill hills4ever@msn.com Appointed

Warren West-Warren Water Main  Contact, Melissa Murray, Clerk 801-259-7614 Appointed

Randy Giordano - Chair Appointed

Michael Marriott Appointed

Steven Davis Appointed

Wesly East Appointed

Gordon England Appointed

Tracy Smith Appointed

Weber Basin Water Scott Paxman, General Manager spaxman@weberbasin.com 801-771-1677 Appointed

Randy Elliott relliott@weberbasin.com Elected

Scott Jenkins sjenkins@weberbasin.com Elected

Kym Buttschardt kbuttschardt@weberbasin.com Appointed

Angie Osguthorpe aosguthorpe@weberbasin.com Appointed

Chris Robinson crobinson@weberbasin.com Elected

Paul Summers psummers@weberbasin.com Appointed

Jared Anderson jandersen@weberbasin.com Elected

Mark Anderson manderson@weberbasin.com Appointed

Marlin Jensen mjensen@weberbasin.com Appointed

Central Weber Sewer Mayor Kenn Phippen, Farr West info@centralweber.com 801-731-3011 Elected   

Mayor Michelle Tait, Harrisville info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Dale Fowers, Hooper info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Scott Van Leeuwen, Marriott Slaterville info@centralweber.com Elected   

Rich Hyer info@centralweber.com Elected   

Tamara Long info@centralweber.com

Mayor Mike Caldwell, Ogden info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Leonard Call, Pleasant View info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Braden Mitchell, Riverdale info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Russell Porter, South Ogden info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Mark Allen, Wash.Terrace (Chairman) info@centralweber.com Elected   

Commissioner James Harvey, Weber County info@centralweber.com Elected   

Mayor Rob Vanderwood, West Haven info@centralweber.com Elected   

North Davis Sewer District Kevin Cowan, District Manager kcowan@ndsd.org 801-825-0712 Appointed

Brian Vincent Elected   

David Maughan Elected   

Anna Stanton anna.stanton10@gmail.com Elected   

Lance Hamblin Elected   

Kent Bush kbush7@life.com Elected   

Joy Petro, Chair Elected   
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Joe Paul, Vice Chair Elected   

D. Howard Madsen Elected   

Wolf Creek Water & Sewer

Miranada Menzies Chairman 801-745-3435 Appointed

Henry Hunchel Appointed

Pam Young Appointed

Jon Bingham Appointed

Don Stefanik Appointed

Hooper Park Loretta - Hooper City Secretary hoopercity@hotmail.com Appointed

Mosquito Abatement Ryan Arkoudas, Director ryan@webermosquito.com 801-392-1630 Appointed

Carey Seal, Washington Terrace Elected

Ann Jackson, Roy City Elected

Bart Stevens, Riverdale City ellisxpress@yahoo.com Elected

David Chugg, Farr West Elected

Doug Stephens, Ogden City dougstephens@ogdencity.com Elected

Steve Gibson, Chair, Pleasant View steve.gibson@msn.com Elected

Sallee Orr, South Ogden City sorr@southogdencity.com Elected

James Harvey, Weber County Commission jharvey@co.weber.ut.us Elected

Artie Powell, Huntsville Elected

Grover Wilhelmsen, Harrisville Elected

Gordon Cutler, Uintah City Z940799@comcast.net Elected

Dee Christoffersen, Marriott/Slaterville Elected

Ryan Barker, North Ogden City Elected

Cindy Cox, Hooper City Elected

David Smith, West Haven City Elected

Buddy Sadler, Plain City Elected

Weber Fire District Paul Sullivan, Chief psullivan@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov 801-782-3580 Appointed

Dan Ianniello dianniello@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Mike Hancock, Vice Chair mhancock@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Kevin Ward, Chair kward@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Val Heiner vheiner@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Gordon Cutler gcutler@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Rob Vanderwood rvanderwood@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Scott Vanleeuwen svanleeuwen@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Boyd Ferrin bferrin@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

James Truett Jtruett@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

Ryan Hill rhill@weberfiredistrict.utah.gov Elected

North View Fire District Timothy M. Wheelwright Twheelwright@northviewfire.com 801-782-8159 Elected   
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Cameron West Cwest@northviewfire.com Elected   

Meredith Aardema maardema@northviewfire.com Elected   

John Arrington jarrington@northviewfire.com Elected   

Maxwell Jackson mjackson@northviewfire.com Elected   

Jay Johnson Jjohnsone@northviewfire.com Elected   

Chris Clark cclark@northviewfire.com  Elected   

Ogden Valley TV Translator Richard G. Menzies, Chair 801-745-2793 Appointed

Edward K. McKenney Appointed

Brett Allen Appointed

Andrew P. Newton Appointed

Greg W. Anderson Appointed

Michael Zindel Appointed

Kimbal Hale Appointed

Weber 911 & Emergency Services Dist. Mayor Mike Caldwell-Chair mikecaldwell@ogdencity.com (801) 395-8234 Elected

Mayor Russell Porter rporter@southogdencity.com Elected

Mayor Richard Sorensen rsorensen@huntsvilletown.com Elected

Mayor Robert Dandoy rdandoy@royutah.org Elected

Mayor Leonard Call lcall@pleasantviewcity.com Elected

Commissioner Scott Jenkins sjenkins@co.weber.ut.us Elected

Commissioner Gage Froerer gfroerer@co.weber.ut.us Elected

Ogden Valley Parks Service Area Nicholas Froerer nfroerer@xmission.com Appointed

Bryan Bailey       bryan@cbiins.com Appointed

Chris Allen        Chris.Allen129@gmail.com Appointed

Nedra Peterson Appointed

Lance Quinn Appointed

Brent Christensen Appointed

Gregory Graves Appointed

Victoria Malmborg Appointed

Michael Rhodes Appointed

Taylor West Weber Park District Kathy Vernieuw kvernieuw@gmail.com Appointed

Roger Heslop Appointed
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